Table 5.12-- AREA AND DEPTH OF SELECTED CRATERS

Island and crater

Area
(acres)

Maximum depth
(feet)

Hawaii
Kilauea Caldera
Mokuaweoweo Crater 1/

Maui
Haleakala Crater 2/

Oahu
Diamond Head Crater
Koko Crater
Punchbowl Crater

2,319
2,221

12,575

255
133
62

476
572

3,028

562
968
140

1/ Data exclude North and South Pits.
2/ Data exclude Koolau and Kaupo Gaps.

Source: Measured from U.S. Geological Survey maps by the Hawaii State Department of Business,

Economic Development & Tourism.

The State of Hawaii Data Book 2020

http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/



