Island and crater	Area (acres)	Maximum depth (feet)
Hawaii		
Kilauea Caldera	2,319	476
Mokuaweoweo Crater 1/	2,221	572
Maui		
Haleakala Crater 2/	12,575	3,028
Oahu		
Diamond Head Crater	255	562
Koko Crater	133	968
Punchbowl Crater	62	140

Table 5.12-- AREA AND DEPTH OF SELECTED CRATERS

1/ Data exclude North and South Pits.

2/ Data exclude Koolau and Kaupo Gaps.

Source: Measured from U.S. Geological Survey maps by the Hawaii State Department of Business,

Economic Development & Tourism.